RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Grant Awards to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept grants by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the grant in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described grant from said organization in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to this organization.

Organization	Authors or Contacts	School	Award Amount	Terms
The Northland Foundation	Jen Jaros	Prenatal- Grade 3 Early Childhood and Curriculum Depts	4,000	Annually The Northland Foundation invites our district to apply for funds to continue working toward P3 goals. ISD709 has participated in MDE's P3 Initiative for over 10 years. Additionally, The Northland Foundation offers an Early Childhood Summit. A team from our district attends and is then offered this grant opportunity. We have been active participants in this important work. In recent years, the funds have been used for preschool SEL/PBIS- like Pyramid Model training, travel expenses and supplies. Additionally, this year this funding allowed us to gather early childhood and kindergarten teachers, principals and other leaders to learn/train in regard to intentional play-based learning in the classroom. This grant would be used for similar

				purposes next year. The P3 Leadership group of Jen Jaros, Sherry Williams, Brenda Spartz and Sally Weidt will be meeting in the next few weeks create a plan forward. THIS GRANT IS DUE 6/20, and will be written once approved through this process.
The Northland Foundation	Cal Harris	Laura MacArthur/ HBCU Trip	6500	HBCU Trip

Resolution B-9-23-3983